
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION No-3426

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05/08/2022

SEPARATE DIVISION TO RECEIVE EMERGENCY REPRESENTATIONS

3426. SHRI GURJEET SINGH AUJLA

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether  the  Ministry  has  a  separate  division  to  receive  emergency
representations from elected Members of  Parliament,  if  so, the details
thereof; and

(b) whether  the  Ministry  maintains  a  separate  algorithm to  process   the
complaints and representations received from elected Members of Parliament
and if so, the details thereof ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN)

(a) to (b) The  representations  received  from  the  elected  Members  of
Parliament by this Ministry are responded in a timely manner by the respective
Divisions of the Ministry, based on the subject matter, as per the existing rules
and regulations. Missions / Posts abroad also respond to all communications
received from the Members of Parliament in a timely manner.  
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